)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1916249234 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/11/2019 01:46 PM Pg: 1of 6

When recorded return to :
Richmond Monroe Group

82 Jim Linegar LN

Branson West, MO, 65737
SPS# BRLMTS - AT

This instrument w.s prepared by:
Select Portfolio Sericig, Inc.
3217 S Decker Lake ur

Salt Lake City, UT 84135

Permanent Index Number; 19-36-208-254 0000
[Space Abre ve 145 Line For Recording Datal

- LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Intcrest Rate)

This Loan Madification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 2(¢h day of March, 2019, between
REGINALD A. HAWKINS, MARRIED (“Borrower”} and Select Portlolic Servicipz, Inc. (“Lender”), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Secur'ty lostument”), and Timely
Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated April 25, 2007, in the amount of $180,000.00 ar<i r.corded on November 9,
2007 in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , at Page (v7 25 Instrument No.
0731341100) , of the Official (Name of Records) Reeords of Cool: ILLINOIS (County an” State, or ather
jurisdiction) and (2} the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrumen, which covers the
real and personal property described in the Security lnstrument and defined therein as the “Property”, loased at

8026 S FAIRFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 68652

(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Losn Madification Agresment—Single Family—Fanaie Mae Usiferm lastrumest Form 3179 141 (rev. 414)
The Complisnce Seurce, Inc. Page Lol & ZI43IL 19/0L Rev. 4317
Q2001-2017 The Conpliance Source, lne.

| A 10 0 18w 0 0
* 0 0 2 3 7 4 5 9 2 0 »

00201993000002102200




1916249234 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. As of May |, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™} is U.S. $143,857.83, consisting of the unpaid amountiz) loaned to Bormower
by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $7,500.00 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferced (the “Deferred Principal Balance”) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $136,357.83. [Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.008%, from April 1, 2019. Borrower promises to make
nonthly payments of principal and interest of U.S, $569.89, beginning on the Ist day of May,
2029, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the [nterest
Beinig Principal Balance and all accrued intzrest thereon have been paid in full. The yearly rate
of 5.5 will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thercow orc been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be April 1, 2059.

3 Borrower ageees te pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note ar 4 Gecurity lostrument by the cardiest of: (i) the date Bomower sells or transfers
an interest in the Progerty, (i) the date Bomower pays the entire Interest Beaning Principal
Balance, or (iii) the new ity Date.

4. Borrower also will comply w th al\ other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, inclwding without 1i:it tion, Bormower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance pranrums, sssessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligatel v make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever can~eled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. | above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Securily Instrument (if any} providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adivstraent in the cate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the firet) Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment ['ev ards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Ridui. By ex=-uting this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Paym:nt ".ewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wog lly or partiatly
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

5. Borrower understands and agrees that;

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
[nstrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security [nstrument
shall alse apply to default in the making of the modified payments bereunder.

by All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
[nstrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument

Losa Medification Agreement—Single Family—Famuic Mae Uniform Instroment Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4#14)
The Complisnce Ssurce, [ne, Pagel of 6 237031L 10401 Rev. 03117
©2001-2017 The Compliance Ssuree, Inc.

| 60000 N 0 0 6
* 0 2 3 7 4 5 9 2 0 %

s

na0s0 1656 (0201993000002112200 0321745920



1916249234 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or cemedies acise thereunder or by operation of
law. Alsa, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instroment are expressly reserved by Lender.

) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understoad or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

@ All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attomey’s fees, shall be paid by the Bormower and
shall be secured by the Security [nstrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

] Bonowvsr agrees to make and exccute such other documents or papers as may be
necessz.y ar required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved =~ud accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administeators; and assigns of the Botrower.

1] Borrower authonzes J.coder, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
infarmation includin,’, but not timited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii}
Social Security Number, (ui) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, incluaiig iafermation about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties Uia#“:an assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
fareclosure prevention altemmative, or otk 2rwise provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposes of thic sectisn, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency o 7imilar ¢ntity, any insurer, guarantor, of
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services d7«rower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is oltizated, of to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with 8.aower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Tiurd Partizs conceming mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial per od plar to modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile teie,02ne number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [].
TAX CONSEQUENCES OF LOAN MODIFICATIONS. There may be income tax consequences related & iais

loan modification. Because you will be respoansible for paying any income tax due as a resubt of this. loan
modification, you may wish to consult a tax advisor before accepting this loan modification.

Loan Modification Agreemeat—Single Family—Fsani¢ Mae Uniorm Tnttrument Form 3119 1A (rev. 4/14)
The Complinnee Source, Inc. Pagedof 6 2374310 10/01 Rev. 43/17
©2001-1017 The Compliance Searce, Inc.

000 00 10 A
* 0 02 3 7 45 9 2 0 »

L 1656 00201993000002182200 0622735920



1916249234 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

m @g é&c - (Seal) (5eal)
LD A. HAWKINS -Bomower -Borrower

]

{Seal) (Seal}
-Borrower -Bormmower
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of 2 §

§
Countyof  &O K §

The foregoing instrument was acknow'aiged before me this )‘ﬁﬁl (L~ 9 , =Pl Q by
REGINALD A. HAWKINS. i
/[ :

e
o/

Signature of Zerson Taking Acknowledgment

o Wi N SO N

Printed Name

o W
hWeadara,
Title or Rank
Serial Number, if any: 7
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fanaie Mae Uniform Lastrament Form 3179 LM (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, [nc. Paged of 6 237031L 1991 Rev. 0317

©2041-2017 The Complinnce Source, [uc.

0000 0 0 1 A
* 00 2 3 7 4 5 9 2 0 =

00201993000002072200

G0R37453%20



1916249234 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER. OF SAID NOTE
Select Portfelio Servicing, [nc.

ica 8
B Do:::m' ci'.'!:?&"%'ﬁo. 65- Z@ "ZD\c(

-Lender Date of Lender’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Sttcof __ (Hah 8
§
County of Salt Lake §
ontis_ T8 myof iy, 2019 , pecsonlly appeared before me

T

Jestlco Samanieno
whose identity is personally known to me (or proven oa the basis of satisfactory evidence) and who by me duly
swom/affimed, did say that he/she isa Docomest Control Olficer of Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.
and that said document was signed by him/er on bital’. of said Carporation by Authority of its Bylaws, or
(Resolution of its Board of Directors,} and said Jeashe(. v w ‘\\.39, Decoment Control acknowledged w0 me

that said Corporation executed the same. ‘;L % é
ma Netary Public
T, AMY NORTON Amy Norton
!, . \‘:\ Notary Public State of Um;; T—ET— Lp
gf‘ '.J: i camm. Exp.: Feb, 15,20
el Comm. Nummber: 693626 d;: Sa "' L-le-
s
Residing at: &‘\‘f. } V\.Lb""‘ 1 LO "’“47 ‘
A
(Seal) My Commission Expires: FEB ‘ " )‘n
Laan Modification Agreement—Single Famity—Fannie Mae Usniferm [nstrament Form 3179 181 (rev. 4/14)
The Complisace Seurce, Inc. Page Sof 6 2370311 1401 Rev. 03/17
O2001-2017 The Complisnce Source, lac.

0 0
|*0|023|?4S920*

~504n 1456 00201993000002082200 (1022745620



1916249234 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): REGINALD A. HAWKINS, MARRIED
LOAN NUMBER: 0023745920

LEGAL DES? I} TION:

STATE OF ILLINC.S, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT $ IN BLOCK 15 1M 5=COND ADDITION IN HINKAMP AND COMPANY'S WESTERN AVENUE
SUBDIVISION OF THE NOK"HWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 13
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF (/IE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Permaaent Index Number: 19-36-20875.-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 8026 S FAIRFIELD AVF, CNICAGO, IL 60652

Loas Modification Agreemeat—Single Family—Fannie Mae Usiferm [nstrament Ferta 1179 141 {rev. 4/14)
The Complinnce Ssurce, [ne, PageGofé 1370311 14/01 Rev. 43117

©1001- 2017 The Complisace Searce, Inc.

0 00 1 0
* 0 0 2 3 7 &4 5 9 2 0 =

L2 16586 00201993000002152200

JORITERSLT

%



